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No Team Drivers Car Cat Ty Time Lap Total Gap Kph
T 15 BMW M Team WRT D.VANTHOOR / R MARCIELLO / M. WITTMANN BMW M HYBRID v8 HYPERCAR H M 1:48.257 9 42 5 - 180.0
2 5 Porsche Penske Moforsport M CAMPEELL /M. CHRISTENSEN / F. MAKOWIEGK! Porsche 963 HYPERCAR H M 71:48.311 5 39 +0.054 +0.054 179.9
3 51 Ferrari AF Corse A PIERGUDI /). CALADO / A GIOVINAZZ Ferrari 499p HYPERCAR H M 1:48.472 3 42 +0.215 +0.14] 179.6
4 7 Toyota Gazoo Racing M. CONWAY /K KOBAYASHI/ N. DE VRS Toyola GROTO - Hybrid ~ HYPERCAR H M 1:48.647 3 42 +0.390 +0.175 179.3
5 50 Ferrari AF Corse A FUOCO /M. MOLINA / N. NIELSEN Ferrari 499P HYPERCAR H M 1:48.701 10 40 +0.444 +0.054 179.2
6 8 Toyoia Gazoo Recing S. BUEMI / B. HARTLEY / R. HIRAKAWA Toyole GRO10 - Hybrid HITERCARH M 148786 3043 S04 +0.035 179.2
7 20 BMW M Team WRT S VANDER LINDE/ R, FRUNS / R. RAST BMW M HYBRID v8 HYPERCAR H M 1:48.807 4 43 +0.550 +0.071 1791
8 38 Hertz Team JOTA L BUTTON/ P, HANSON /O, RASMUSSEN Parsche 963 HYPERCAR H M 1:48.831 9 41 +0.574 +0.024 179.0
9 99 Proton Competition H. TINCKNELL / N. JANI / J. ANDLAUER Porsche 963 TPERCAR H M 1:48.917 4 44 +0.660 +0.086 178.9
10 35 Alpine Endurance Team ™ CHATIN/F. HABSSURG /.. GOUNON Alpine A424 FYPERCAR H M 1:4B.977 3 43 +0.720 +0.060 178.8
11 2 Cadillac Racing E. BAMBER / A. LYNN / S. BOURDAIS Cadillac V-Series.R HYPERCAR H M 1:48,987 10 38 +0.730 +0.010 178.8
12 6 Porsche Panske Motorsport K. ESTRE / A. LOTTERER / L. VANTHOOR Porsche 963 HYPERCAR H M 1:49.042 10 47 +0.785 +0.055 178.7
13 12 Herlz Team JOTA W. STEVENS / C. ILOTT / N. NATO Porsche 963 CYPERCAR HOM 1:49.306 11 40  +1.049 +0.264 178.2
14 83 AF Corse R KUBICA / R. SHWARTZMAN /Y. YE Ferrari 499p HYPERCAR H M 1:49.709 4 43 +1.452 +0.403 177.6
15 38 Alpine Endurance Team — C MIBSI/M SCRMAGHER/ M. VATVIEE Alpine A424 HYPERCAR H M 1:50.282 3 43 +2.0725 +0.573 176.7
16 63 Lamborghini lron Lynx A BORIOLOT /& MORTARA/ b, KvvaT Lomborghini 5C63 FYPERCAR H M 1:50.807 5 42 +2.550 +0.525 175.8
17 94 Peugeot TotalEnergles F- DA RESTA /L. DUVAL/ 5. VANDOORNE Peugeot 9X8 HYPERCAR H M 1:58.341 22 44 45084 +2.534 171.9
18 93 Peugeot TotalEnergies M. JENSEN /N, MOLLER / J. VERGNE Peugeot 9X8 FYCERCARSH, M T:53/989. 9 97 457139 +0.048 171.8
19 87 Akkodis ASP Team T. KIMURA / E. MASSON / J. LOPEZ Lexus RC F LMGT3 LMGT3 G 2:02.246 9 38 +13.989 +8.857 159.4
20 82 TF Sport H. KOLIM /5. BALD / B. JUNCADELLA Corvetta Z06 LMGTA.R ~ LMGTS G 2:02901 6 39 +14.644 +0.655 158.5
21 55 Vista AF Corse F. HERIAU / 5. MANN / A. ROVERA Ferrari 296 LMGT3 LMGT3 G 2:02.991 9 40 +14.734 +0.090 158.4
22 85 Iron Dames 5. BOVY / R FREY / M. GATTING Lormborahiy Mot RS B2 LMGT3 G 2:03.095 11 30 +14.838 +0.104 158.3
23 78 Akkodis ASP Team A ROBIN / C. LAURSEN / K VAN DER LINDE Lexus RC F LMGT3 LMGT3 G 2:03.444 13 36 415187 +0.349 157.8
24 27 Heort of Racing Team L. JAMES / D. MANCINELLI / A. RIBERAS Aulon Mol Yontog s AR LMGT3 LMGTZ G 2:03.551 4 38 +15.294 +0.107 157.7
25 81 TF Sport T- VAN ROMPUY /R, ANDRADE / C. EASTWOOD Corvette 206 LMGT3.R LMGT3 G 2:03.627 12 39 415370 +0.076 157.6
26 54 Vista AF Corse T. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCI / D. RIGON Ferrari 296 LMGT3 LMGT3 G 2:03.746 13 36 +15.489 +0.119 157.4
27 46 Team WRT A AL HARTHY / V. ROSSI / M. MARTIN BMW M4 LMGT3 LMGT3 G 2:04.070 6 37 +15.813 +0.324 157.0
28 77 Proton Competition R HARDWICK /2. ROBICHON / 8. BARKER Ford Musiang LMGT3 LMGT3 G 2:04.131 10 37 +15.874 +0.061 157.0
29 92 Manthey PureRxcing A MALYKHIN /. STURM / K. BACHLER Porsche 911 GT3R LMGT3 meTs G 2:04249 7 41 +15.992 40.118 156.8
30 95 United Autosports 4. CAYGILL / N. PINO / M. SATO Melaran 7205 LMGT3 Eve  LMGT3 G 2:04.471 5 39 +16.214 +0.222 1565
31 60 Iron Lynx G SCHIAVOM / M. CRESSONI / M. CAIROU Lamborghinl e IMGT3 € | GT3 G 2:04.583 30 2371 +16.326 +0.112 156.4
32 88 Proton Competition G. RODA / G. LEVORATO / D. OLSEN Ford Mustang LMGT3 LMGT3 G 2:04.658 7 37 +16.401 +0.075 156.3
33 31 Team WRT D. LEUNG /S. GELAEL / A. FARFUS BMW M4 LMGT3 LMGT3 G 2:04.667 13 37 + 16.410 +0.009 156.3
34 91 Manthey EMA Y. SHAHIN / M. SCHURING / R. LIETZ Parsche 911 GT3 R LMGT3 mGTa G 2:04.749 14 39 +16.492 +0.089 156.2
35 777 D'Station Racing CMATEU /& BASTARD / M. SORBNSEN fedon oge AMR LMGT3 LMGT3 G 2:04879 9 28 +16.622 +0.130 156.0
36 59 United Autosporis - COTIINGHAM / N. COSTA /. SAUCY Mclaren 7205 LMGTa Eva  LMGT3 G 2:05009 2 39 +16.752 +0.130 155.9
Fastest Lap | Lop 9 | Dries VANTHOOR | 1:48.257 | 180.0 Kph |

Circuit Best Laps by Category

HYPERCAR Kamui KOBAYASHI
LMGT3

Kelvin VAN DER LINDE  31/10/2024

05/11/2021

1:46.250 183.4 Kph
2:02.079 159.6 Kph
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No Team Drivers Car Ty Time Lap Total Gap Kph
HYPERCAR
1 15 BMW M Team WRT 0 OOR/R MARCIELLO / M. WITIMAN BMW M HYBRID V8 H M 1:48257 o 47 180.0
2 5 Porscha Pensks Moforsporl M CAMPBELL /M. CHRITBMSEN /7. MAKOWIESK Parsche 963 HO M 148811 5 39 40054 +0.054 179.9
8 51 Ferrari AF Corse A PELGUIDI/J, CALADO / A, GIOVINAZZ Ferrori 499P HooM 1:48472 3 42 10.215 40,161 179.6
4 7 Toyota Gazoo Racing M. CONWAY /K. KOBAYASH / . D& VRtEs Toyota GRO10 - Hybrid H M 1: 3 +0.390 +0.175 179.3
5 50 Ferrari AF Corse A. FUOCO / M. MOLINA / N. NIELSEN Farrari 499p H M 1. 0 +0.444 +0.054 179.2
6 8 Toyola Gazoo Racing S. BUEMI / B. HARTLEY / R. HIRAKAWA Toyata GRO10 - Hybrid H M 1z +0.479 +0.035 179.2
7 20 BMW M Team WRT S. VAN DER LINDE / R. FRUNS / R. RAST BMW M HYBRID v8 H M 1. +0.550 +0.071 179.1
8 38 Herfz Team JOTA & BUTTON /P. HANSON / 0. RASMUSSEN Porsche 943 H M 1 +0.574 +0.024 179.0
9 99 Proton Competition H. TINCKNELL / N. JANI / J. ANDLAUER Porsche 963 H M 1. +0.660 +0.086 178.9
10 35 Alpine Endurance Team P. CHATIN / F. HABSBURG / J. GOUNON Alpine A424 Ho M 71 +0.720 +0.060 178.8
11 2 Cadilloc Racing E. BAMBER / A. LYNN / S. BOURDAIS Cadillac V-Series.R H M 1 +0.730 +0.010 178.8
12 6 Porsche Penske Motorsport K ESTRE / A. LOTTERER / L. VANTHOOR Parsche 963 H M 1 +0.785 +0.055 178.7
13 12 Hertz Team JOTA W. STEVENS / C. ILOTT / N. NATO Parscha 963 H M 1: +1.049 +0.264 178.2
14 83 AF Corse R KUBICA / R. SHWARTZMAN / Y. YE Ferrari 499p L= R W 15 +1.452 +0.403 177.6
15 36 Alpine Endurance Team - MILESL/ N BCHUMAGHER / M. VAOYIERE Alpine A424 H M 1 +2.025 +0.573 176.7
16 63 Lemborghini Iron Lynx M. BORTOLOTTI / E. MORTARA / D. KVYAT Lamborghini SC63 R +2.550 +0.525 175.8
17 94 Peugeot TotalEnergies F. DI RESTA / L. DUVAL / S. VANDOORNE Paugeal 9X8 H M +5.084 +2.534 171.9
18 93 Peugeot TotalEnergies M. JENSEN / N. MOLLER / J. VERGNE Paugect 948 H M +5.132 +0.048 171.8
1 87 Akkodis ASP Team T. KIMURA / E. MASSON / J. LOPEZ Lexus RC F LMGTA G 2:02. 9 159.4
2 82 TF Sport H. KOIZUMI / 5. BAUD / D. JUNCADELLA Corvette Z06 LMGT3.R G 2:02901 6 39 +0.655 +0.655 158.5
3 55 Vista AF Corse F. HERIAU / S. MANN / A. ROVERA Ferrari 296 LMGT3 G 2:02.991 9 40 +0.745 +0.090 158.4
4 85 Iron Dames S. BOYY /R FREY / M. GATTING Lambarghini Hiiracan LMGTS Eva2 G 2:03.095 11 30 +0.849 +0.104 158.3
5 78 Akkodis ASP Team A ROBN/ C. LULRSEN / K. YAN DELLINDE Lexus RC F LMGT3 G 2:03444 13 36 +1.198 +0.349 157.8
6 27 Heart of Rocing Team I. JAMES / D. MANCINELLI / A. RIBERAS Astan Martin Vaniage AMR LMGT3 G 2:03.551 4 38 +1.305 +0.107 157.7
7 81 TF Sport T- VAN ROMPUT /R ANDRADE / C. EASTWOOD Corvatte Z06 LMGT3.R G 2:03.627 12 39 +1.38] +0.076 157.6
8 54 Vista AF Corse T. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCI / D. RIGON Ferrari 296 LMGT3 G 2:08.746 13 36 +1.500 +0.119 157.4
9 46 Team WRT A. AL HARTHY / V. ROSSI / M. MARTIN BMW Md LMGT3 G 2:04070 6 37 +1.824 +0.324 157.0
10 77 Proton Competition R. HARDWICK / Z ROBICHON / B. BARKER Ford Mustong LMGT3 G 2:04.131 10 37 +1.885 +0.061 157.0
11 92 Manthey PureRxeing A MALYKHIN / J. STURM / K. BACHLER Porsche 911 GT3 R LMGT3 G 2:04.249 7 41 +2.003 +0.118 156.8
12 95 United Autosporis J. CAYGILL / N. PINO / M. SATO Melaren 7205 LMGT3 Evo G 2:04.471 5 39 +2.225 +0.222 156.5
13 60 lron Lynx - SCHIAVONI / M. CRESSONI / M. CAIROU Lembarghini Huracan LMGT3 Eve? G 2:04.583 30 31 +2337 +0.112 156.4
14 88 Proton Competition G. RODA / G. LEVORATO / D. OLSEN Ford Mustang LMGT3 G 2:04.658 7 37 +2.412 +0.075 156.3
15 31 Team WRT D. LEUNG /S. GELAEL / A. FARFUS BMW M4 LMGT3 G 2:04.667 13 37 +2.42] +0.009 156.3
16 91 Manthey EMA Y. SHAHIN / M. SCHURING / R. LIETZ Porsche 911 GT3 R LMGT3 G 2:04749 14 39 +2.503 +0.082 156.2
17 777 D'Station Racing C. MATEU / E. BASTARD / M. S@RENSEN Aslon Martin Vaniage AMR LMGT3 G 2:04.879 9 28 +2.633 +0.130 156.0
18 59 United Autosports J. COTTINGHAM / N. COSTA / G. SALICY Mclaren 7205 LMGT3 Evo G 2:05009 2 39 +2.7463 +0.130 155.9
Circuit Best Laps by Category
HYPERCAR  Kamui KOBAYASHI 05/11/2021 1:46.250 183.4 Kph
LMGT3 Kelvin VAN DER LINDE 31/10/2024 2:02.079 159.6 Kph
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